## RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

SCHOOL	DONOR	AMOUNT	RESTRICTION	COMMENTS
Denfeld	Allete Clean Energy, Inc.	\$750.00	Drama Dept.	
Denfeld	Irving Community Assn.	\$10,000.00	Choir youth trip	
District-Wide	Caroline Marks	\$100.00	None	Give to the Max Day
Headstart	Janet Killough	\$50.00	None	
Lester Park	Jessica Eaton	In Kind	None	100 child masks
Lowell	Anthony & Laura Hoffarth	In Kind	Staff for parent pick up (outside)	Hand warmers
Myers- Wilkins	Affinity Plus Credit Union	\$2,000.00	Low Incidence Classroom Activities and Materials	Affinity Plus Credit Union Foundation - Cultivator Award
Families in Transition	Faster Solutions, Inc c/o Kara Knowles	\$500.00	None	
Rockridge	Tom & Julie Seidelmann	\$20.00	None	Give to the Max Day
Stowe	Donors Choose	In Kind	Mrs. Beetcher's Kindergarten class	20 pillow folding rest mats
Stowe	Asbury United Methodist Church	In Kind	None	Knitted hats, mittens, scarves
Stowe	Donors Choose	In Kind	Classroom use	Hokki Stool Flexible Ergonomic Seating 15 x 4 qty